4.3.4

Available bandwidth of Interment Connection in the institution (Leased Line)

Sl. No.	Supporting Documents	Page Number
1.	Bills for Internet	1-7
2.	Copy of Agreement with the service provider	8-11



Enterprise Business Unit CTO Complex, Ground Floor GPO Exchange, Jalandhar

Tel. No.:-0181-2401883 Fax no.:-0181-2211983

E-Mail :- ebsection.jal@gmail.com



To

Registrar I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University Jalandhar Kapurthala Highway Kapurhtala

No :- EB/PTU/NKN/

Dated :- 18-08-2021

Sub:- Regarding Bill of NKN 1 Gbps Link

It is intimated that 1 Gbps internet connectivity of BSNL is working with IK Gujral Punjab Technical university under NKN Project. This connectivity was provided initially for 10 years w.e.f 20-12-2010 and initial period of 10 year was already expired on 19-12-2020. In this regard, further guidelines were awaited from Ministry of HRD.

Now further guidelines have been received under this project and rates for further charging of this link has been received (copy enclosed). On the basis of these guidelines bill for period 20-12-2020 to 30-09-2021 has been prepared and enclosed herewith.

You are hereby requested to make the payment of this bill urgently.

AGM(EB)

O/o PGMTD Jalandhar का. महा प्रबन्धक दूर संचार जिला जालंधर

author of

Asstt. General Manager (E.B.) O/o GMT Distt. Jalandhar

Regd&Corporate Office: Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, Harish Chander Mathur Lane, Janpath, New Delhi-110001. Corporate Indentity Number (CIN): U74899DL2000GOI107739

Enterprise Business Unit CTO Complex, Ground Floor GPO Exchange, Jalandhar Tel. No.:-0181-2401883

Fax no.:-0181-2211983

E-Mail :- ebsection.jal@gmail.com

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED (A Govt. of India Enterprise)

Dated :- 18-08-2021

D/N No :- EB/PTU/NKN/

Name :-

Registrar

I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University

Jalandhar Kapurthala Highway

Kapurhtala

BSNL GST Number 03AABCB5576GAZM

PTU GST No:-03AAAJP1130G2ZS

Provisional Bill for 1 Gbps NKN Link

S.N o	Location	Bandwidth	Annual Amount (in Rs)	Charges on Pro rata basis for period 20-12-2020 to 30-09-2021 (in Rs)
1	IKG PTU Kapurthala Main Campus	1 Gbps	3,72,400/-	2,90,777 /-
2	GST @ 18%		以	52,340 /-
3	Total Charges including GST			3,43,117 /-

Calculation Detail

Annual charges

:- Rs 14,89,600 /-

Share from University@25%:-Rs 3,72,400/-

Charges for 1 day :- 372400/365 = Rs 1020.27 /-

Charges for Period 20-12-2021 to 30-09-2021 (total 285 days) :- 285*1020.27 = Rs Nec/80/81

2,90,777 /-

उ॰म॰अ॰ (**उधमव्यापा**र-।। का. महा प्रवन्धक दूर संचार जिला जालंधर

Regd&Corporate Office: Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, Harish Chander Mathur Lane, Janpath, New Delhi-110001. [[.] . - [] o GMT Distt. Jalandhar Corporate Indentity Number (CIN): U74899DL2000GOI107739



ਆਈ. ਕੇ. ਗੁਜਰਾਲ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਟੈਕਨੀਕਲ ਯੂਨੀਵਰਸਿਟੀ ਜਲੰਧਰ, ਕਪੂਰਥਲਾ I. K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY JALANDHAR, KAPURTHALA

A State University Established Under Purijab Technical University Act, 1998 (Purijab Act No. 1 of 1997)

ਰਜਿਸਟਰਾਰ ਦਾਵਤਰ OFFICE OF REGISTRAR

Rel. No. IKGPTU/REG/ ITS 5670

Dated: 11-03-0001

General Manager, Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited, BSNL Building, CTO Complex, Jalandhar-144001

Sub:

Extension/ Renewal for internet connectivity services 500 Mbps (1:1) for IKG Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar-Kapurthala Highway, Kapurthala.

This is in continuation of order no. PTU/REG/3297 dated 26.09.2018 & order no. IKGPTU/REG/ITS/3450 dated 16.01.2020 regarding to provide internet connectivity services 500 Mbps (1:1) for IKG Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar-Kapurthala Highway, Kapurthala.

As approved by the competent authority, the services stated in the quoted letter have been extended for a period of two years (01.01.2021 to 31.12.2022) as per details are mentioned below:

Sr. No.	Service	Period	Rate (Rs.) Annually	
2.	Internet Connectivity Services	Annual basis	9,15,000/-	
	500 Mbps bandwidth (1:1) (ILL)	(01.01.2021 to 31.12.2022)		

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. Terms and Conditions will remain same per PO No. PTU/REG/3297 dated 26.09.2018.
- 2. Service and other Taxes extra as per actual.

Registrar

Ec to:

- 1. 1/C Secretariat Vice Chancellor: For Information of Vice Chancellor
- 2. Finance Officer, IKGPTU
- Incharge (ITS), IKGPTU

"Propelling Punjab to a Prosperous Knowledge Society"

I. K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

Jelandhar Kapurthala Highway, Kapurthala 144803.

Ph.: 01822-282521, 282501 Email: registrar@ptu.ac.in Website: www.ptu.ac.in

Enterprise Business Unit BSNL (Admn.) Block, Second Floor Model Town Exchange, Jalandhar

T.No:- 0181-2277889 Fax no.:-0181-2277983

E-Mail:-agmeb.jal@gmail.com



To,

The Registrar

IKG Punjab Technical University

kapurthala

No:-

EB/EB Section/PTU/

dated:30-12-19

Sub:-

Regarding quote of internet leased line

Kindly refer to your e-mail regarding renewal and revision of rates of internet leased line of 500 Mbps. In this regard, we are pleased to offer you specially approved rates for renewal of Internet leased line(ILL) on latest state of art technology specially designed for your organization.

Product Name	Charges per Annum(In Advance)	Minimum Commitment Period
500 Mbps Internet leased line (1:1)	Rs 9,15,000 /-	3 Years

Note:-

1) GST as applicable will be charged extra. At Present GST is 18%

2) ILL is already given in ring connectivity to provide uninterrupted service.

3) 100 Mbps ILL on RF (as back up) is also provided free of cost.

Features of Internet leased line:-

Internet Leased line ILL is an always on Internet connection based on leased line access (i.e. dedicated access). Leased lines provide the last mile access from the user premises to BSNL equipment. Required by heavy users like educational institutes, big cyber cafés, small and medium corporate house who need to constantly remain online with Internet. Since the access is "always on", it is possible to associate a pool of permanent IP addresses with a particular leased line. Using IP addresses provided by BSNL, it becomes possible to deploy a variety of services such as mail, FTP, WWW, DNS, and proxy, to name the most common requirements of organizations.

The Internet leased line service offered by BSNL is to enjoy round the clock internet

connectivity.

We assure you the best state of the art technology services. You can expect a fruitful and useful association with BSNL. Kindly give us an opportunity to serve you.

Hoping for a positive response,

Yours Sincerely

O/o GMTD Jalandhar

सहायक महाप्रवन्धक (उधम व्यापार) का. महा प्रबन्धक दूर संचार जिला जालंधर Asstt. General Manager (E.B.) O/o GMT Distt. Jalandhar





Enterprise Business Unit CTO Complex, Ground Floor GPO Exchange, Jalandhar Tel. No.:-0181-2401883 Fax no.:-0181-2211983 E-Mail:-ebsection.jal@gmail.com

भारत संचार निगम लिमिटेड (भारत संचार निगम लिमिटेड BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED (A Goot of India Enterprise)

D/N No :- EB/PTU/NKN/

Dated :- 18-10-2021

Name :-

Registrar

I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University

Jalandhar Kapurthala Highway

Kapurhtala

BSNL GST Number 03AABCB5576GAZM

PTU GST No :-03AAAJP1130G2ZS

Provisional Bill for 1 Gbps NKN Link

S.N o	Location	Bandwidth	Annual Amount (in Rs)	Charges on Pro_rata basis for period 20- 12-2020 to 19-
1	IKG PTU Kapurthala Main Campus	1 Gbps	3,72,400/-	12-2021 (in Rs)
2	GST @ 18%			3,72,400 /-
3	Total Charges including GST			67,032 /-
7	geo melading 631			4,39,432 /-

Calculation Detail

Annual charges :- Rs 14,89,600 /-

Share from University@25%:-Rs 3,72,400/-

S-W-34 (SERROSTUTT - 1) ...
S.D.E. (E.B.-H)
Olo GMT Disti. Jaiandha

Regd&Corporate Office: Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, Harish Chander Mathur Lane, Janpath, New Delhi-110001.

Corporate Indentity Number (CIN): U74899DL2000GOH07739

Alt B

porte

Enterprise Business Unit CTO Complex, Ground Floor GPO Exchange, Jalandhar Tel. No.:-0181-2401883 Fax no.:-0181-2211983 E-Mail:- ebsection.jal@gmail.com



To

Registrar I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University Jalandhar Kapurthala Highway Kapurhtala

No :- EB/PTU/NKN/5

Dated :- 18-10-2021

Sub:- Regarding Bill of NKN 1 Gbps Link

It is intimated that 1 Gbps internet connectivity of BSNL is working with IK Gujral Punjab Technical university under NKN Project. This connectivity was provided initially for 10 years w.e.f 20-12-2010 and initial period of 10 year was already expired on 19-12-2020. In this regard, further guidelines were awaited from Ministry of HRD.

Now further guidelines have been received under this project and rates for further charging of this link has been received (copy enclosed). On the basis of these guidelines bill for period 20-12-2020 to 19-12-2021 has been prepared and enclosed herewith.

You are hereby requested to make the payment of this bill urgently.

Commercia Tyle

AGM(EB)

AG

Regd&Corporate Office: Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, Harish Chander Mathur Lane, Janpath, New Delhi-110001.

Corporate Indentity Number (CIN): U74899DL2000GOI107739

gyk.

9

wild

	j	/	1	1	ř	ì	1
à	ſ		f				į
	١,	į	ÿ	į	J	l	f
			7	Т	-		

Name & Communication Address of the Customer Leased Circuit Bill/Tax Invoice* Customer ID 7000609244 Registrar IKG PTU Account Number 7000609246 IK Gujral Punjab Technical University JALANDHAR KAPURTHALA HIGHWAY-VPO - libban Kapurthala IN Invoice Number NDCP82002950315 Invoice Date Kapurthala-JALANDHAR 144501 Customer Type LEASED CIRCUIT Leased Circuit d India Due Date 29/03/2021 Customer GSTIN 03AAAJP1130G27S Deposit 0.00 Legacy Circuit Id ONLINE Reverse Charge Applicability, No. Account Summary Previous Balance Last Payment Current Charges Account Balance Amount Pavable 569919.68 0.00 539850:54 1109770 22 1109771.00 Amount in Words Eleven Lakhs Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy One Rupees and Zero Paisa Summary of Current Charges Amount(Rs) Recurring Charges 457500.46 One Time Charges 0.00 SCO MBPS LLA - 0 LLB -Circuit Typie Internet Circuit Usage Charges CHO - D NON-MIN Recurring Charges Discount Product Plan Charges Circus Rare SAC 996814 Worker Cross 0104211=300901 82350 08 Circust Hint Discusin-SAC 90% Ithursel Crosht 01/04/21 to 30/09/21 NO. 2154487.00 Total Charges 539850.54 Incresit Cirput 01/04/21 to 38/09/21 Total Charges (Rs.) 457500.46 Tax Details Description Tax Rate Amount Taxable Value Amount Payable: Ro. 11, 09, 771] Paid: Ro. 5, 30, 851] Deduction: Ro. 30,069 /-Not Payable: RA. 5,31,851/-Same. E-Invoice QR Code Accounts Officer (Comp.) O/o. Sr. G.M.T.D. BSNL Jalandhar stock there Made on Construction Commode Sect Register Dear Gustomer Please dial toll free in Sorsel No. 30, Page No. 101 1820-425-1957 (24 Hour) for any complaint regarding leased circuit. Accounts Officer (TR) Tres is a Computer generated Britand hence not require any Signature. *Original For Recipient/Duplicate For Supplier BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD Counter Fpil rivolog No. NDCPB2002950315 Account No. 7000509246 Invoice Date 06/03/2021 Learned Circuit of 100040335 Due Date: 29/03/2021 Amount Payable: 1109771.00 Mode of payment E-payment Chique/DD No. Outes [] [] [] Please Charge Rs Agrinst Cardina. Expiry Date Signature ease make crossed Cheque/DC/Pay order for Amount Physible (Rounded Up) in favour of AO (Cash) BISN. JALANDHAR Note: Post Offices / Sanks to scrept Bills against Account Number on or before Due Oate only.

Q men

Enterprise Business Unit CTO Complex, Ground Floor GPO Exchange, Jalandhar Tel. No.:-0181-2401883 Fax no.:-0181-2211983 E-Mail :- ebsection.jal@gmail.com



To

Registrar I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University Jalandhar Kapurthala Highway Kapurhtala

No :- EB/PTU/NKN/5

Dated :- 18-10-2021

Sub:- Regarding Bill of NKN 1 Gbps Link

It is intimated that 1 Gbps internet connectivity of BSNL is working with IK Gujral Punjab Technical university under NKN Project. This connectivity was provided initially for 10 years w.e.f 20-12-2010 and initial period of 10 year was already expired on 19-12-2020. In this regard, further guidelines were awaited from Ministry of HRD.

Now further guidelines have been received under this project and rates for further charging of this link has been received (copy enclosed). On the basis of these guidelines bill for period 20-12-2020 to 19-12-2021 has been prepared and enclosed

You are hereby requested to make the payment of this bill urgently.

Currist Ext AGM(EB)

विश्विद्धितिम् सेवीवृत्रस्थिक्वाचार) का. महा प्रश्वन्थक दूर संचार जिला जालंधर

Asstt. General Manager (E.B.) O/o GMT Distt. Jalandhar

Regd&Corporate Office: Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, Harish Chander Mathur Lane, Janpath, New Delhi-110001. Corporate Indentity Number (CIN): U74899DL2000GOI107739

SCR-1, Cell Enterpre-O o CGM (CN-1x North) Kidwai Bhawan, Jaupath New Delhi-110001 Ph: 23325530, FAX: 23325529



भारत संचार निगम लिमिटेड BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

F. No. CNNCO-12/18/13/2021-EB-I

Date: ollao .2021

The CGMTs. All Territorial Telecom Circles.

Sub: Extension of NKN connectivity to the Universities under NMEICT Project upto 31st December, 2021 -reg.

Ref. 1. This office letter no. 8-361/ EB NCR-I/2020/NTR/NMEICT dated 22.03.2021 (copy available at BSNL Intranet under NORTH (MNTC) on 23.03.2021)

2. This office letter no. CNNCO-12/18/13/2021-EB-I dated 26.06.2021 (copy available at BSNL Intranet under NORTH (MNTC) on 26.06.2021)

3. Letter No. 8-26/2014-TEL dated 30.09.2021 from Ministry of Education (MoE) regarding Extension of Public Funded ongoing schemes (Copy enclosed).

This has reference to the letter dated 22.03.2021 under Ref. (1) & letter dated 26.06.2021 under Ref. (2) vide which instructions / clarifications were issued to the BSNL Circles / Field Units regarding NKN connectivity to the Universities under NMEICT Project and extension of the project upto 30th Sep. 2021.

MoE vide letter dated 30.09.2021 under Ref. (3) has informed extension of the project beyond 30th Sep. 2021 for the period upto 31st December, 2021 or till further order.

W.r.I. payment received from MoE (i.e. MoE share 75% / 90%) in CN-Tx-N Circle or ATC related queries; Shri Nitin Yadav, AO (TR), O/o GM (F), CN-Tx-N Circle, Mob: 9466000610, Email: nitin.yadav@bsnl.co.ln may please be contacted.

Field units are requested to continue the services & take necessary action including billing of the links in accordance with the instructions conveyed vide letter dated 22-03-2021 under Ref. (1) for period upto 31st December, 2021.

This is issued with approval of competent authority.

Encl: As above.

(Rajdeep) DGM (EB NCR-I)

Copy to: (1) GM(EB-I), BSNL C.O. for kind information please.

(2) GM(F), O/o CGM (CN-Tx North), New Delhi.

(3) GM (DP and NC for NKN & NMEICT), STP Hyderabad.

Registered Office: Bharat Sanchar Bhavan, Harish Chandra Mathur Lane, Janpath, New Delhi - 110 001 Website: http://bonl.co.in CIN: U74899DL2000GOI107739



File No.PBCO-12/17(11)/7/2021-EB



EB Section.
O/o The Chief General Manager Telecom.
BSNL, Punjab Circle, Plot No. 2, Sanchar Sadan,
Sector 34-A, Chandigarh-160022



To

Head of all SSAs, Punjab Telecom Circle.

Dated at Chandigarh the 05/10/2021

Sub: Extension of NKN connectivity to the Universities under NMEICT Project upto 31st December, 2021 –reg.

Ref: DGM(EB NCR-I), O/o CGM(CN-Tx North), New Delhi letter no. CNNCO-12/18/13/2021-EB-I dated: 01.10.2021.

Kindly find enclosed herewith the letter under reference on the above cited subject for information & further necessary action at your end please.

DA: As above.

Assistant General Manager(EB)

Scanned with Cambrane





ਆਈ. ਕੇ. ਗੁਜਰਾਲ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਟੈਕਨੀਕਲ ਯੂਨੀਵਰਸਿਟੀ ਜਲੰਧਰ, ਕਪੂਰਥਲਾ I. K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY JALANDHAR, KAPURTHALA

A State University Established Under Punjab Technical University Act, 1996 (Punjab Act No. 1 of 1997)

ਰਜਿਸਟਰਾਰ ਦਫ਼ਤਰ OFFICE OF REGISTRAR

Ref. No. IKGPTU/REG/ ITS 5670

Dated: 11-03-3021

General Manager, Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited, BSNL Building, CTO Complex, Jalandhar-144001

Extension/ Renewal for internet connectivity services 500 Mbps (1:1) for IKG Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar-Kapurthala Highway, Kapurthala.

This is in continuation of order no. PTU/REG/3297 dated 26.09.2018 & order no. IKGPTU/REG/ITS/3450 dated 16.01.2020 regarding to provide internet connectivity services 500 Mbps (1:1) for IKG Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar-Kapurthala Highway,

As approved by the competent authority, the services stated in the quoted letter have been extended for a period of two years (01.01.2021 to 31.12.2022) as per details are mentioned below:

Sr. No.	Service	Period	
1. Internet Connectivit	Internet Connectivity Services 500 Mbps bandwidth (1:1) (ILL)	Annual basis (01.01.2021 to 31.12.2022)	

Terms and Conditions:

- Terms and Conditions will remain same per PO No. PTU/REG/3297 dated 26.09.2018.
- Service and other Taxes extra as per actual.

Cc to:

- I/C Secretariat Vice Chancellor: For information of Vice Chancellor
- Finance Officer, IKGPTU
- Incharge (ITS), IKGPTU

"Propelling Punjab to a Prosperous Knowledge Society"

I. K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

Jalandhar Kapurthala Highway, Kapurthala-144603.

Ph.: 01822-282521, 282501 Email: registrar@ptu.ac.in Website: www.ptu.ac.in